Deputy Registrar (M)

May kindly see the letter dated 26.7.16, placed below‘(at flag 'A’)
received from Sri Lallu Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Auraiya by which he has submitted his revised movable property "
statement for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16. - |

“Earlier Sri Singh . has submitted his aforesaid Statements vide his
letter dated '18.4.16(flag '‘B') in which- some inforrnatibns/papers like
movable property statement was not on proper and complete proforma,
balance of S.B.A/c and PPF A/c were not at the end of the financial years, ‘
details of FDR and SBI Life Insurance policy has not mentiorred by him)and
he has not mentioned the repayment/source /details of house loan of
Rs.20,25,000/- taken by him, hence a Court's letter dated 7.6. 16(flag '‘CY)
has been sent to the officer in this regard. In reply of aforesaid Court's
letter, officer has submitted his- revised property statements for the
aforesaid periods vide his letter dated 15.6.2016(flag 'D' )m which he has
not mentioned required information which was asked vide Court's letter
dated 7.6.16. Again a Court's letter 1.7.2016(flag 'E') has been sent to the .
officer in this regar.d.

In reply of aforesaid Court's letter, officer has submitted his _revised
'property statements for the aforesald period after mentioning the requrred
informations and supporting papers

In.this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable
and im.mbvable property for the financial years 201_4-15 and 2015-16 of
the officer concerned, details of income, deduction, savings investment and
expenditure made by him are given below. '

(i)In the fmancral year 2014 15, Sri Singh's, total income from Salary
and other sources is Rs.19,36,647/-’(Rs.16,38,841/- from Salary,
Rs.45,000/- fro Agriculture, 17,806/-  from Petrol allowance,

. Rs.26,000/- from interest of S.B.A/c, Rs.1,25,000/- from interest of
FDR), from this amount, he has paid Rs.1,01,883/- against GPF,
Rs.4800/- against GIS, Rs.1,00,000/- against PPF, Rs.1,21,900/-
against Income Tax. The officer has deposited Rs.1,52,000/- in his
Saving Bank Account(s)  this financial ,year. ~As such, totai
deductions /Savings/investment is Rs.4,80,583/-. = Thus a sum of
'Rs.14,56,064/- was therefore available with him to meet out the
household expenditure of his family consrstlng of four members in the
financial year 2014-15. '

(ii)In the financial year 2015-16,. Sri Singh's, total income from Salary
and other sources is Rs.23,54,643/-(Rs.17,07,382/- from Salary,



.Q//‘ f W“g

N
Rs.30,000/- fro Agriculture, Rs.52 442/- from Petrol allowance,
'Rs.53,695 from interest of S.B.A/c, Rs.1,26,100/.- from -interest .of FDR,
Rs.138023/- from maturity of SBI Life Insurahce Rs.15,000/- LIC
Money back policy, Rs.1,42,000/- from Maturity of LIC and Rs.6259/-
~paper/Magazine ), from this amount, he has paid- Rs.1; 10 ,409/-
agaLnst GPF, Rs.4800/- against ‘GIS, Rs.1,50,000/- agamst PPF,
Rs.2,13,703/- ‘against Income Tax. The officer has .deposited
Rs.9,32,720/- in his Saving Bank Account(s) thls financial year. As
such, total deductions /Savings/investment is Rs.14, 11,632/-. Thus a
sum of Rs.9,43,011/- was therefore available with him to meet out the
household expenditure of his family consisting of four members in the
“financial 'year 2015-16.

In this connection it is submitted that Sri Singh has already been
submitted his property statement upto the financial year 2013-1% which
has been seen by Hon'ble Mr. justice Arun Tandon, Administrative Judge,
Lucknow Judgeship, which is at flag 'Z' and the said statement is at' flag

'‘M'.

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable property
for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 of Sri Lallu Singh, Additional
District and Sessions Judge, Auraiya be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice

-"Mohd. Tahir, AdmlmstratlveJudge Auraiya Judgeshlp for His Lordship's

Mo Arshod o
kind perusal and orders ? | . 248 TTah.8
fegpme e %

A \Ac_v*"‘} “Salbhe W'IMY'
bk e IO, ﬁ“’"’;p Ropurs
Mmtf’”"swwyb v R Ty )
b Ao | W
Hor'ble Mo Juskice. Mot Tahor

il g,

2R 1 o l)

W&ﬁ%@/f o Rt

o S



S

e

I/lc Deputy Registrar(M)

Singh,

May kindly see the letter, placed below :at flag ‘A’, received from Sri Lallu

Additional District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya fégarding submission of statement of

movable property exceeding to value of one month’s 'bésic pay and immovable properties

acquired/held by him or any member of his family for the financial years 2016-17 and

2017-18 in the prescribed proforma respectively to’ this Court for kind perusal and

information as required by the Court.

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and

immovable property for the financial years 2016-17 and 2017-18 of the officer concerned,

details of income, deduction, savings investment and.éxpenditure made by him are given

below.

(1) In the financial year 2016-17, income fr.c'J‘m salary is Rs.18,49,445/-, income
from Agriculture is Rs.37,000/-, interest on SB_;_afc is Rs.1,15,204/-, income from
rent is Rs.88,000/- and matured amount of In#@fance policy is Rs.52,450/-. Thus,
the total amount is R5.2‘1,4;2.,099/~ and from thls amount, Rs.4,800/- is deducted
against GIS, Rs.84,000/- a.gainst GPF, Rs.éisl‘l__.21‘920/- against Income Tax and
Rs.1,50,000/- deposited in his PPF account. The balance of his savings bank
account(s) enhnaced for Rs.6,62,562/- this _ﬁr;J:ancial year from previous year's
balance. As such, total deductions/ repgyment/ savings/ investment is
Rs.13,23,282/-. Thus, a sum of Rs.8,18,817/- was therefore available with him to
meet out the nousehold expenditure of his family consisting of four members in

whole of the financial year. ..

(2) Inthe financial year 2017-1@ income frg_m salary is Rs.20,82,749/-, income
from Agriculture is Rs.45,000:{-1 interest on SB a/c is Rs.1,19,426/- and income from
rent is Rs.99,000/-. Thus, thé fotai amount is Rié.;23,46,175/g and from this amount,
Rs.4,800/- is deducted against GIS, Rs.84,000/- against GPF, Rs.5,15,847/- against
Income Tax and Rs.1,50,00{}/—_deposited in his PPF account. The balance of his
savings bank account(s) enhnaced for RS-4¢=24=520/' this financial year from
previous year's balance. As such, total deductioﬁs/ repayment/ savings/ investment
is Rs.11,79,167/-. Thus, a sum of Rs.11,67,008{—_‘_was therefore available with him to
meet out the household expenditure of his family consisting of four members in

whole of the financial year.

In this connection it is submitted that Sri Lé_l_l__u Singh has already submitted his

property statement upto the financial year 2015-16 (statement is at flag 'M') which had



¢- already been seen by Hon'ble Mr;—jJustice Mohd. Tah|r the then Administrative Judge,
Auraiya at flag 'Z". i

It is further submitted tha'ff as per policy!Cm,itﬁ's Circular Letter, the officer has to

submit his property statement for the financial year 20‘] 6-17 & 2017-18 in its next financial

year i.e.,, 2018-19 up to March 2019. He has subﬁ{w_iﬁed the movable and immovable

property statement for the ﬁnaneial year 2016—17}-._?}:;& 2017-18 vide his letter dated

11.04.2018(at flag 'A'). As such, :t_lhere is no d'elay'lﬁ submitting the aforesaid property
statements from the part of the oﬁié:e.r.

May, therefore, if approved, property statéments for the financial years 2016-

17 and 2017-18 alongwith letter dated 11.04.2018 (at f}"ag 'A") of Sri Lallu Singh, Additional

District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya be laid before i;_"lrpin’ble Mr. Justice Ifagat Ali Khan,

Administrative Judge, Auraiya Judgeship for His Lordéﬁ'ip's kind perusal and orders?

: 9 3 i : ‘39%
RQ?MW Q) & : O‘C‘ﬁ-

e e U st
e~ : ; =
yuus Cloefere 1l g, ool

active gy

ik bt M4 T eom
VChe— -}8 1 E N
18] H}o W
DR~ o e 7 ==ifon
ot e D Teartten gt 2 g
.—_-—--f“mﬁltc. T s Lﬁ%
petr e Ko’ 3
s ok < i

20)7]18
< < Admdn AV
i |02
Bt v sl
i

RNAL

Ve

Digitally signéd by’ Sgnt Lal Sharma I
Date: 2019.11.07 5:13:38 IST ;
Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T15:13:38+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




